



**TOWN OF ROME CITY  
ROME CITY BIKE TRAIL PROJECT  
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received: July 27, 2023

Prepared By: B. Uhrick

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Pulver Asphalt Paving, Inc. 819 N Orange St Albion, IN 46701	All American Construction & Hauling 5101 Decatur Blvd Indianapolis, IN 46241	API Construction Corp Po Box 191 Laotto, IN 46763	SiteWorx Services, LLC 4916 N State Road 15 Warsaw, IN 46582
Bid Bond		Yes		Yes	
Evidence of Authority to do Business in Indiana		Yes		No	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		Yes		Yes	
List of Project References		Yes		Yes	
Bid Form (EJCDC C-410)		Yes		Yes	
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received ( 3 )		Yes		Yes	
Qualifications Statement (EJCDC C-451)		Yes		Yes	
Financial Statement Signed & Executed		Yes		Yes	
E-Verify Affidavit		Yes		Yes	
Certificate of No Investments in Iran		Yes		Yes	
Drug Testing		Yes		Yes	

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1a	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 48,000.00		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 55,000.00		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 49,000.00
1b	Work Allowance	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
1c	Geotechnical Inspection Services Allowance	1	LS		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00
1d	Pre-Construction Audio/Video Survey	1	LS		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 5,500.00		\$ 2,035.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,400.00
2a	Clearing of Right of Way	1	LS		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 36,850.00		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 24,800.00
2b	Excavation, Common	2,612	CYS	\$ 30.00	\$ 78,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,300.00	\$ 35.78	\$ 93,457.36	\$ 55.00	\$ 143,660.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 67,912.00
2c	Waste, Haul Off	1,434	CYS	\$ 45.00	\$ 64,530.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,076.00	\$ 17.04	\$ 24,435.36	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,850.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,982.00
2d	Waste, Concrete Pavement Removal	114	CYS	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 25.22	\$ 2,875.08	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,384.00
2e	Waste, Asphalt Pavement Removal	52	CYS	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 19.23	\$ 999.96	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,444.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,912.00
2f	Waste, Gravel Removal	105	CYS	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 20.59	\$ 2,161.95	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,880.00
2g	Pavement, Saw Cuts	1,250	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,125.00
2h	Block Wall Relocation	50	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00
2i	Hitching Post Relocation	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2j	Wood Rail Fence Removal	91	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 409.50	\$ 31.59	\$ 2,874.69	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,366.00
2k	Soil Contingency: Undercut and Replace with #2 Crushed Limestone	1,670	CYS	\$ 65.00	\$ 108,550.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 97,695.00	\$ 79.27	\$ 132,380.90	\$ 111.00	\$ 185,370.00	\$ 67.90	\$ 113,393.00
2l	Fieldstone Post Removal and Relocation	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
3a	Geogrid, Type IB	8,113	SYS	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,565.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,226.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 20,688.15	\$ 6.00	\$ 48,678.00	\$ 3.04	\$ 24,663.52
3b	Compacted Aggregate Base, HMA Trail	1812	CYS	\$ 55.00	\$ 99,660.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 83,352.00	\$ 65.61	\$ 118,885.32	\$ 78.00	\$ 141,336.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 143,148.00
3c	Compacted Aggregate Base, Concrete Walk	16	CYS	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 405.95	\$ 6,495.20	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 4,384.00
3d	Compacted Aggregate Base, PCCP for Approaches	6	CYS	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,004.91	\$ 6,029.46	\$ 78.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 996.00
3e	Compacted Aggregate Base, HMA for Patching	29	CYS	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 244.83	\$ 7,100.07	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 4,814.00
3f	Compacted Aggregate Base, PCCP for Streets	11	CYS	\$ 55.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 569.30	\$ 6,262.30	\$ 78.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,826.00
3g	Aggregate Pavement	45	SYS	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 141.83	\$ 6,382.35	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,590.00



**TOWN OF ROME CITY  
ROME CITY BIKE TRAIL PROJECT  
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received: July 27, 2023

Prepared By: B. Uhrick

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Pulver Asphalt Paving, Inc. 819 N Orange St Albion, IN 46701		All American Construction & Hauling 5101 Decatur Blvd Indianapolis, IN 46241		API Construction Corp Po Box 191 Laotto, IN 46763		SiteWorx Services, LLC 4916 N State Road 15 Warsaw, IN 46582	
Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
4a	Sidewalk, Concrete 4 IN.	144	SYS	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 42.66	\$ 6,143.04	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 17,280.00
4b	Curb & Gutter, Concrete	410	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 19.63	\$ 8,048.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 15,375.00
4c	Curb Ramp, Concrete	8	EA	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00
5a	HMA for Trail, Surface 9.5 mm	669	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 73,590.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 53,854.50	\$ 174.14	\$ 116,499.66	\$ 140.00	\$ 93,660.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 88,308.00
5b	HMA for Trail, Intermediate, 12.5 mm	892	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 93,660.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 63,332.00	\$ 153.02	\$ 136,493.84	\$ 116.00	\$ 103,472.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 117,744.00
5c	HMA for Patching, Surface 9.5 mm	19	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 139.06	\$ 2,642.14	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 7,315.00
5d	HMA for Patching, Intermediate, 12.5 mm	24	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 110.09	\$ 2,642.16	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 9,240.00
6a	Pavement Marking Crosshatch, Paint, White, 4 IN.	2,582	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,582.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,037.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 1,239.36	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,100.50	\$ 3.44	\$ 8,882.08
6b	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Stopbar, White, 24 IN.	28	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 35.71	\$ 999.88	\$ 18.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 630.00
6c	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Crosswalk Line, White 24 IN.	305	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 9,531.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,625.00
7a	Sign, Purchase and Installation	19	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 3,277.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 8,911.00
7b	Detectable Warning Surface	14	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 3,542.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 3,234.00
7c	Qwick Kurb Channelization System	415	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,125.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 41,085.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 47,725.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 45,650.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 40,670.00
8a	36-inch CMP	60	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 106.37	\$ 6,382.20	\$ 190.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 19,920.00
8b	Metal Flared End Section	4	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 7,544.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
9a	Fertilizer, Permanent	357	LBS	\$ 1.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 4.83	\$ 1,724.31	\$ 9.85	\$ 3,516.45	\$ 2.60	\$ 928.20
9b	Mulching Seeding Mixture Indot Type R	209	LBS	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,463.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 22.01	\$ 4,600.09	\$ 21.25	\$ 4,441.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,585.00
9c	Mulching Material	3	TON	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 4,599.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 80,000.00		\$ 29,694.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 45,100.00
11	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$ 19,000.00		\$ 9,500.00		\$ 6,440.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
12	Fence, 4-ft Vinyl, Split Rail	113	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,735.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,430.00	\$ 110.85	\$ 12,526.05	\$ 94.25	\$ 10,650.25	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,972.00
13	HAWK Beacon	1	LS		\$ 120,000.00		\$ 85,000.00		\$ 116,050.00		\$ 79,775.00		\$ 118,500.00
					<b>\$ 962,705.00</b>		<b>\$ 842,681.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,099,931.93</b>		<b>\$ 1,339,623.45</b>		<b>\$ 1,083,674.80</b>

Corrected Value Shown



**TOWN OF ROME CITY  
ROME CITY BIKE TRAIL PROJECT  
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received: **July 27, 2023**

Prepared By: *B. Uhrick*

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Pulver Asphalt Paving, Inc. 819 N Orange St Albion, IN 46701	All American Construction & Hauling 5101 Decatur Blvd Indianapolis, IN 46241	API Construction Corp Po Box 191 Laotto, IN 46763	SiteWorx Services, LLC 4916 N State Road 15 Warsaw, IN 46582
--------------	---------------------	--	--	---	--

**MANDATORY ALTERNATE DEDUCTIVE BID ITEMS**

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MA-D1	Utilize No. 53 Gravel in Lieu of No. 53 Crushed Limestone	1873	CYS		\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,730.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 11,987.20	\$ 24.00	\$ 44,952.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 36,523.50
MA-D2	Utilize No. 53 Gravel in Lieu of No. 53 Crushed Limestone for Aggregate Pavement (Bid Item 3g)	45	SYS		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.44	\$ 199.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 877.50



Certified By: *Natalie Schelling*  
 Natalie M. Schelling, P.E.  
 Indiana Registered P.E. No. 12000721

Date: 8.3.23